STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL092-267	MHL092-267 B. WING		04	R <b>i/09/2019</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DORESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE			
ROSE HO	M/C	209 ROS	E STREET				
NOSE NO	MIC	CARY, N	C 27511				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	V 000				
TO THE STATE OF TH	An annual and follow up and complaint Survey was completed on 04/09/19. The complaints were substantiated (Intake #NC00149329 and #NC00148457). Deficiencies were cited.  This facility is licensed for the following service category 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities.						
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatme	ent/Habilitation Plan	V 112				
	PLAN  (c) The plan shall be assessment, and in plegally responsible per of admission for clien receive services beyond (d) The plan shall incompose the projected date of achieved by provision projected date of achieved (2) strategies;  (3) staff responsible (4) a schedule for reannually in consultation responsible person of (5) basis for evaluation outcome achievement (6) written consent of responsible party, or service of the plan shall be asserted to	developed based on the partnership with the client or erson or both, within 30 days atts who are expected to and 30 days. Clude:  I that are anticipated to be an of the service and a dievement;  Eview of the plan at least on with the client or legally r both;  ion or assessment of					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

HATEFORM HUY BULLIN

Offot Mgr. 38LY11

S/9/19
If continuation sheet 1 of 1

By DHSR-Mental Health Licensure at 3:36 pm, May 09, 2019

	<u>of Health Service Regu</u> IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	PODVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		6:	COMPL	
					_	_
		MHL092-267	B. WING		P	₹ 09/2019
					U-47 C	1912019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HOI	ME		E STREET			
<del></del> ,		CARY, N	IC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX	I .	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From page	je 1	V 112			
	This But is making to			Th A		
	This Rule is not met a			The treatment plan referenced in this T violation was not for TLCDD rather it was		5/24/2019
		view and interview, the facility strategies for 1 of 3 audited		Pathways for People. The update to the	as e ISP	
	clients (#1). The findi			(individual support plan) dated 2/11/20		
	onomo (a 1). The mis-	ingo arc.		done because she was changing day p	rograms	
	Review on 4/5/19 of	client #1's record revealed:	ĺ	from TLCDD to attending Pathways to	People for	
	- admission date		İ	day supports individual. The section of	the ISP	
		uding Severe Intellectualand	ļ	updated 2/11/2019 has a section, "What to change?" contains more information	t needs	
		bilities, Cerebral Palsy and		cited on the statement of deficiencies.	than is The entire	
1	Seizure Disorder	•		response:	THO OTHER	
İ	- her parents are	e co-guardians and both need	ĺ	- "Client#1 will be attending a new day	orogram	
		oncerns about her care		starting February 11th, 2019. Her guar	dian	
	- a treatment pla	n dated 11/1/18 with:	L	would like to change providers from T		
	-"Long rang	e goal #3 [Client #1] is safe		Lynn Center to Pathways for People for		
	and free from harm a	· =		supports. Her team is requesting that		
1	community. [Client #1	1] has a tendency to walktoo	İ	receiving day supports individual due new environment, and different set up		
		munity. Short range goal:		new day program. She currently recei		
		low in the community with		supports as she has been in this day p	program	
	assistance from staff.	Staff's action: Staff will		for years and it is a very small group of	of .	
		istance with walking at a	ļ	individuals, all of whom she lives with	at the	
	slower pace."		e que	group home. She stays with the same		
İ		e treatment plandated		small group throughout the day. The r		
	2/11/19 with:			program is very large and operates me differently with different classrooms ar	ucn	
		]'s gait is unsteady and it is	i i	that she will be rotating throughout the	ia groups day	
	•	s someone close to her to		She will need 1:1 supervision to ensur		
	prevent falls or injury.	•		safety and that she learns the new rou		
	D 1 4550 1			the new environment. Client#1's gait is	<u>s</u>	
		a "General Events Report"		unsteady and it is important that there		
	dated 1/2/19 revealed		Į	someone close to her to prevent falls		
		pack into the group home	İ	-This update was for her day program		
		#1] tripped over her own		TLCDD. Her current residential suppo	rts ISP	
		idewalk and scrapped her		only states that she requires physical assistance when "applying lotion." TLC	אם חחי	
		Incident occurred causing		maintained compliance with her existir		
	[client #1] to skin the			(implementation date 11/01/2018).	ig ioi	
1	Incluent was observed	d. at 12:30pm as clients		- We respectfully ask that this Type B	ho I	

home. [Client #1] was walking inside when she Division of Health Service Regulation

were getting out of the van to enter the group

STATE FORM

removed from our record.

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: MHL092-267 B. WING 04/09/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 209 ROSE STREET **ROSE HOME CARY, NC 27511** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) V 112 Continued From page 2 V 112 tripped over her own feet and fell to the ground. Staff helped the client to her feet and brought her inside to clean the scratches and bandage the scratches. [Program Coordinator] was notified and [Qualified Professional] was notified. [Client #1]'s parents were notified of the incident that occurred. Assessment completed by [RN/NS] (Registered Nurse/Nursing Supervisor) on 01/02/19 at 2:45pm. Upon arrival at the residence, [client #1] was sitting at the dining room table with her mother sitting to her left. Writer noted two large abrasions which appeared to be from a sliding impact to her face and a swollen mid upper lip. Her mid upper lip was noted to be slightly split, just enough for dried blood to be present. The abrasion above the client's right eye was oval in shape and extending from mid eyebrow out towards outer eyebrow measuring approximately 2.5 inches by 1 inch. The abrasion below right eye was carefully palpated, no movement of the bone was noted. Both abrasions were noted to be bright red without active bleeding. A modified neuro check was performed with her mother's assistance. PERRLA (pupils equal, round, reactive to light and accommodation). Client was able to grab objects with both hands but was unable to follow simple commands for a complete neuro check. Client was behaving as usual per present staff and mother without any change in mentation. Client showed no signs of being sleepy and no vomiting was present. The writer cleaned the abrasions and lip with mild soap and water and dried the areas with gauze with clients mothers assistance. TAO (triple antibiotic ointment) was applied to both abrasions being very careful to avoid the clients eye. Both upper and lower teeth were examined and checked. No looseness,

Division of Health Service Regulation

chips or bleeding noted. With the staff and mother present I reviewed signs and symptoms

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION :	(X3) DATE	LETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING			R 09/2019
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	MF	209 ROS	E STREET			
11002 110		CARY, N	IC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From page	e 3	V 112			
	of a concussion, signs and symptoms of wounds infection, when to call 911 vs NOC (Nurse on call). Instructed to call NOC for any changes in behavior, active bleeding or any other symptoms, no matter how minimal. The DON/NOC (Director of Nursing/Nurse on call) was notified of the writer's nursing assessment and at the time it was decided an orbital x-ray/scan would be appropriate. The DON/NOC was to follow up immediately with client's mother and the QP. DON/NOC will continue to monitor. Corrective Actions Taken: [Qualified Professional] (here identified as the Group Home Manager) and the mother of [client #1] was contacted. The abrasion was cleaned and taken care of by nursing. Staff was inserviced on making sure that they hold [client#1]'s hand when she is walking on uneven surfaces"			Going forward, when a staff(s) are in-seabout any subject we will document this on our form and it will be tracked in our (e-learning system) to alert the staff ansupervisor of training.	s training Relias	5/24/2019
	- ". I [staff#1] wa other staff [#2] was w outside of the home. boot and fell to the gi because I looked out [client #1] was walkin falling to the ground. - no documentat	ing this incident revealed: so inside the house while the valking behind [client#1] [Client #1] tripped over her round. I know this is so of the living room window as into the home before  " ion of client #1 being this walking into the facility				
	staff #2 present durin ". [Client #1] was tripped over her own and scraped her face - no documentat	ion of client #1 being hile walking into the facility				

**From:** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	COMPLETED	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		04	R <b>04/09/2019</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E 710 CADE		103/2013	
TO THE CO. 1	NOVIDER OR OUT FEET		SE STREET	c, ZIP GODE			
ROSE HO	ME		NC 27511				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN C	DE CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE	
V 112	Continued From pag	e 4	V 112				
	Assurance/Quality In	nprovement (OA/OI)					
	Investigative Report						
		he QA/QI Department: "This				1	
		d by all parties and staff					
	have received in-sen	vice training by the residence					
-		ensure going forward, they					
		resident when she is walking					
	on uneven surfaces.						
		ely mannerWe will continue					
	this nature from occu	nt to prevent an incident of					
	tins nature nom occu	iring agairi.					
	Review on 4/9/19 of	a Plan of Protection dated	i				
		ubmitted by the Quality					
	Assurance/Quality In	provement Manager				AT 1.	
	(QA/QI) revealed:						
		on will the facility take to	and the second s				
	-	the consumers in your care?	3				
		will follow all guidance on					
	Service Plan) or Trea	umer per their ISP (Individual					
	•	ner course w/each staffto					
		wing the goals on each					
	consumer under their						
	(3) Increase staffing I	levels to ensure at least 2					
	staff are present on e						
	•	to make sure the above					
	happens.		į				
		Rose location to discuss	1				
	findings from this rev						
		ocumentation confirming f each goal/objective from					
	ISP/Tx (treatment) Pl						
		all incidents by QA/QI to					
AT AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN		rrective action is needed."					
an an incident							
1000		to walk quickly with a					
		ion. Her treatment plan vide both verbal and physical					

Division of Health Service Regulation

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		J	FEETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING		0	R <b>4/09/2019</b>
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	L	
HO		209 RO	SE STREET			
OSE HOI	ME	CARY,	NC 27511			
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	CTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLE DATE
V 112	Continued From pag	ge 5	V 112			
as	assistance to her wi	hen walking. On January 2,				İ
		walking without physical				
		forward causing angry red				
		ow and above her right eye				
-		. These injuries were treated				
	with first aid and alth		!			
		w-up for a head wound at an				5
		this was not done because				
the		an had already removed the				ŀ
		ty and refused to have her				
		cy constitutes a Type B rule				
		ation is not corrected within 45				
		tive penalty of \$200.00 per				
	day will be imposed	for each day the facility is out				
	of compliance beyor					
V 290	27G .5602 Supervis	ed Living - Staff	V 290			5/9/201
STORY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	10A NCAC 27G .560	02 STAFF				
		s above the minimum				
	numbers specified in	n Paragraphs (b), (c) and(d)				
		determined by the facility to				
	enable staff to respo	ond to individualized client				
	needs.					1
		ne staff member shall be				
		when any adult client is on the				
1		hen the client's treatment or				
		cuments that the client is				
		g in the home or community				
		The plan shall be reviewed				
		ess than annually to ensure				
I		to be capable of remaining in				
		inity without supervision for				
	specified periods of t	time. esent in a facility in the	į			
(c)	(C) Siaπ sna⊪be bi⊦	asent in a facility in the				
			!			ı
	following client-staff	ratios when more than one				
	following client-staff child or adolescent of	ratios when more than one				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF		TE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3:	MPLETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING	·	R <b>4/09/2019</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
ROSE HO	NA E	209 ROS	E STREET		
KUSE HU	MAIC	CARY, N	NC 27511		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(I)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	1	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETE DATE
V 290	Continued From pag	ne 6	V 290		
	of one staff present t	for every five or fewer minor			
	•	ever, only one staff need be			
		ing hours if specified by the			
		procedures determined by			
	the governing body;				
	, ,	adolescents with			
		ilities shall be served with			
	•	every one to three clients f present for every four or			1
		. However, only one staff			
	need be present duri		1		
		rgency back-up procedures	i		
	determined by the go				
		serve clients whose primary			
		ce abuse dependency:			
	, ,	staff member who is on			
		in alcohol and other drug			
	withdrawal symptom	ions to alcohol and other			
	drug addiction; and	ions to alcohol and other	ļ		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s of a certified substance	1	Tammy Lynn Center for Developmental	5/9/2019
	abuse counselor sha			Disabilities (TLCDD) is currently in compliance	
	as-needed basis for	each client.		with having at least one staff member being	
				present on all shifts with all adult residents. TLCDD believes it is best practice to have at	
			į	least 2 staff on the 2 <sup>nd</sup> shift but that is not	
				required by regulations.	
	This Rule is not met	as evidenced by:			
	Based on observatio			We are continuing to hire new staff to maintain	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
į.		ailed to ensure staffing was		staff/resident ratios and enable the staff to med	et Å
		he needs of 3 of 3 audited		the needs of the four residents in this facility.	
	clients (#1, #2 ).	The findings are:		The OD/Decidence Manager W	
			1	The QP/Residence Manager will monitor the schedule to ensure that there is proper covera-	70
		f 3 of 3 audited clients		as prescribed for each shift. We are currently	10
	records revealed;			advertising and interviewing for DSPs weekly t	0
	- Client #1:	date 7/17/97	l	fill all vacant positions.	
		including severe intellectual			
		lisabilities (IDD),seizure		We have already hired one DSP on 4/22 to	ĺ
	disorder, Cerebral Pa	• • •		improve the staffing ratios at this facility.	İ

STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation

disorder, Cerebral Palsy.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE ( A. BUILDING:	4 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.			D
		MHL092-267	B. WING			R / <b>09/2019</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	MF	209 ROS	E STREET			
KOSE NO	/IHC	CARY, N	IC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 290	Continued From page 7		V 290	**************************************		
V 290	- she is non- assistance in walking - Client #2 - admission - diagnose in Mal & Grand Mal Seiz - she is non- aggressive/assaultive - Client #3: - admission - diagnose in Seizure Disorder, Myy - He is non-v and has PICA habits  Observation on 4/8/19 11:30am and 12:30pr used a wheelchair pro required assistance in  Review on 04-05-19 or revealed single cover following dates: -March 9,12,15,1 2019 -April 2,3,4, 2019  During an interview or reported the clients at needs. Client #4 requ other clients have seic assistance in either w and/or hygiene. She s to always have 2 staff agency had not been being short of staff.	date: 1/27/97 including Profound IDD, Petit zures verbal and can be very when agitated  date 1/27/97 including Profound IDD, clonic Hysarchthmia rerbal, needs a pureed diet  be between approximately in of client # 4 revealed she opelled by others and in feeding herself.  of schedule documentation age on second shift on the 6,21,23,24,25,26,27,28,3,  in 4/5/19, a staff person it this facility have extra ires 1:1 assistance and zures and all need physical ralking, feeding themselves stated it was very important if on scheduled but the able to do this because of	V 290			
:	_	n 4/04/19 the Program that the expected staff ratio but this has not been				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY				
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
				· ·		,	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		DAIC	( )9/2019	
				######################################	0470	19/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, C TY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE			
ROSE HO	ME		BE STREE"				
<del></del>		CARY, N	NC 27511				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I() PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 290	Continued From page	e 8	V 29(I		W. W		
	. •						
	possible recently due	to stan shortage.					
	During interviews on Qualified Professiona interviews to find staft positions.	· ·					
	This deficiency consti and must be correcte	itutes a re-cited deficiency d within 30 days.					
V 291	V 291 27G .5603 Supervised Living - Operations		V 291				
	six clients when the codevelopmental disabition June 15, 2001, and than six clients at that provide services at no licensed capacity.  (b) Service Coordina maintained between the qualified professional treatment/habilitation (c) Participation of the Responsible Person. provided the opportunationship with her comeans as visits to the the facility. Reports shannually to the parent legally responsible per Reports may be in which conference and shall progress toward meet (d) Program Activities activity opportunities in needs and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and shall progress toward meet (d) Program Activities activity opportunities in needs and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the treatment of the same conference and the s	y shall serve no more than dients have mental illness or lities. Any facility licensed of providing services to more to more than the facility's stion. Coordination shall be the facility operator and the swho are responsible for or case management. The Family or Legally Each client shall be nity to maintain an ongoing or his family through such the facility and visits outside thall be submitted at least the family or take the form of a focus on the client's ting or take the form of a focus on the client's ting individual goals.  S. Each client shall have based on her/his choices, ent/habilitation plan.					
	Activities shall be des	igned to fostercommunity					

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 04/25/2019 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_\_ B. WING MHL092-267 04/09/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 209 ROSE STREET **ROSE HOME CARY, NC 27511** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLETE DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY V 291 Continued From page 9 V 291 inclusion. Choices may be limited when the court or legal system is involved or when health or safety issues become a primary concern. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: TLCDD will ensure that we coordinate services 5/9/2019 Based on record review and interview, the facility with other qualified professionals, family members and quardians as outlined in their failed to coordinate services with other qualified individualized ISP (individual support plan) or professionals and family members as indicated in treatment plan. For all residents who have cothe treatment plan for 1 of 3 audited clients (#1). quardians, both quardians will be contacted The findings are: should a crisis or emergency situation arise TLCDD will also ensure that the care coordinator Review on 4/5/19 of client #1's record revealed: (as appropriate) is contacted of any crisis or - admission date 1/15/97 emergency situation as outlined in the crisis - diagnoses including Severe Intellectual and plan. Developmental Disabilities, Cerebral Palsy and Seizure Disorder Staff will receive a refresher training with the Residence QP and QA/QI Manager on proper - her parents are co-guardians and both need notifications of guardians and incident reporting. to be contacted for concerns about her care - a treatment plan dated 11/1/18 with a crisis QA/QI Manager will be working with the plan section: residence QP and care coordinator to clearly - "...Who to call: In the event of a define what is a medical emergency and an medical emergency, seek medical attention incident according to each consumer's crisis immediately. [Client#1]'s parents should be plan. We will seek to have this clearly defined as contacted. (contact information listed). Tammy a crisis and medical emergency look differently Lynn Center program manager [name listed] for each consumer. (see attached crisis plan) should be contacted. Care Coordinator [name QA/QI manager will also monitor and investigate listed] should be informed of a crisis or (as needed) to ensure that when an incident emergency situation (contact info listed)..." does occur that proper notifications are done and documented in the Therap (electronic health Review on 4/9/19 of meeting notes dated 2/1/19 record) that we utilize. After each event, if proper revealed:

Division of Health Service Regulation

been called.

- client #1's father asked why he wasn't called

for incident on 1/2/19. Client #1's mom replied

that she told staff she would call the father. The

father asked that he be called (by Tammy Lynn staff) no matter what mom says. The Alliance Care Coordinator reported that she should have

STATE FORM

notification is not documented, the Residence

show evidence that guardians were notified in

Manager will be notified to make correction and

compliance with the call list from the crisis plan.

DIAISIOU	or riealth Service Regu	nation				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPL	_ETED
					1,	R
		MHL092-267	B. WING	-		09/2019
MASSE OF D	POWER OF ALIPPUED				1	
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ROSE HO	ME	209 ROS	SE STREET			
	·	CARY, I	NC 27511			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE		COMPLETE DATE
		,	170	DEFICIENCY)	W	
V 291	Continued From non	- 40	V 204			
V 291	Continued From page	e 10	V 291			
		an email from the Alliance				
	Center's Quality Man	agement Grievance	2			
	manager revealed:					
	I .	at I can see, it looks like the				
	-	the event correctly as a L1				ļ L
		ven if she had gone for				
}		ll in the L1 category. Even				
		appears to have been				
		ed healthcare professional				
	,	ppear to have required				
	treatment by a licens					
		the provider is stating is				
		n't appear to match the crisis	]			
	plan's requirement to	,	-			1
	Coordinator) if there i	was a "medical emergency."	T C class c de ce			
	Paviou on 4/9/19 of	the facility policy related to	***************************************			
		dent Reporting" revealed:				
		by parent call list, contact				
		ng accidents/incidents shall	ì			-
		staff if injury occurred which				5
		r if the accident/incident is				
	medical in nature	The decident fields it to				
	Review on 4/5/19 of a	a "General Events Report"				
1	dated 1/2/19 revealed	d:				
	"After coming t	back into the group home				
	from an outing [client	t #1] tripped over her own				
	_	idewalk and scrapped her				
1	1	Incident occurred causing				
	[client #1] to skin the side of her facethe					
		edat 12:30pm as clients				1
i		e van to enter the group				
İ		s walking inside when she				
		feet and fell to the ground.				
	Staff helped the clien	it to her feet and brought her				
	i	cratches and bandage the				
		Coordinator] was notified				
	and [Qualified Profes	sional] was notified. [Client				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
711,0 1 21111		I DEATH TO A HOUSE IV.	A. BUILDING:		COMIF	LLICD
		***************************************				R
		MHL092-267	B. WING		04/	09/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ODRESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		209 ROS	E STREET			
ROSEHO	ME	CARY, N	IC 27511			
OVALID	SI IMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN	S OF CODESCION	1 045
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 291	Continued From page	e 11	V 291			
V 291	#1]'s parents were no occurred. Assessmer (Registered Nurse/Ni 01/02/19 at 2:45pm. residence, [client #1] room table with her n Writer noted two larg to be from a sliding in swollen mid upper lip noted to be slightly splood to be present. client's right eye was from mid eyebrow ou measuring approximation abrasion below repalpated, no movement Both abrasions were without active bleeding was performed with her PERRLA (pupils equal and accommodation) objects with both han simple commands for Client was behaving and accommodation.	otified of the incident that nt completed by [RN/NS] ursing Supervisor) on	V 291			
	Client showed no sig	ns of being sleepy and no				
		The writer cleaned the				
		n mild soap and water and				
	-	gauze with clients mothers				
	• •	le antibiotic ointment) was				
		ions being very careful to				
	_	Both upper and lower teeth				
		checked. No looseness,				
	chips or bleeding not					
		ewed signs and symptoms				
	_	s and symptoms of wounds				
		I 911 vs NOC (Nurse on				
	•	I NOC for any changes in				
		ding or any other symptoms,				
	no matter how minim	at The DON/NOC/Director	1	1		1

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE (	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		сом	COMPLETED	
			And the second s			R	
		MHL092-267	B. WING		04	1/09/2019	
	NDO VIDEO OD GLEDO IED						
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
ROSE HO	ME		SE STREET				
			NC 27511				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 291	Continued From pag	e 12	V 291				
	. •						
		call) was notified of the					
		ssment and at the time it was					
	decided an orbital x-ı						
	appropriate. The DO	N/NOC was to follow up					
	immediately with client's mother and the QP. DON/NOC will continue to monitor. Corrective						
			į				
	Actions Taken: [Qual	ified Professional] (here					
	identified as the Grou	up Home Manager) and the					
	mother of [client #1]	was contacted. The					
	abrasion was cleane	d and taken care of by					
	1	serviced on making sure					
	1 -	#1's hand when she is					
	walking on uneven su					]	
	Ü						
	During an interview of	on 4/4/19 the Program					
	Coordinator (PC #1)	reported:					
	- she was inform	ed of the incident soon after					
	it happened at 12:30	pm by the direct care staff					
	working at the facility	•					
		the Qualified Professional					
	•	cted client #1's mother					
	( ' '	client #1's mother ofthe					
	-	she was also going to					
	contact client #1's fat	<del>-</del> -					
		ner insisted she be the one to					
		d the PC agreed to this					
	During an interview of	on 4/9/19, client #1's mother					
	(co-guardian) reporte						
	1	ed of the incidentat	i				
	approximately 12:30		i				
		he facility about 20 minutes	L				
	later		i.				
		being the one to contact her				į	
		1's father) as he knew best					
		him calmly. She knewstaff				ļ	
	,	intact him but she felt she					
	could present it best.						
	-	ot arrive until 2:45 and					
	seemed "nonchalant						
	seemen nonchalant	anu ili liv liuliy	1			ł	

Division of Health Service Regulation

From:

Division (	of Health Service Reg	gulation				IM APPROVE
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
CIAD LEVIA	or connection	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COM	PLETED
		MHL092-267	B. WING		04	R /09/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE ZIP CODE		
			SE STREET	2,211 0002		
ROSE HO	ME		NC 27511			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	QI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX	i	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC	TION SHOULD BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN		DATE
V 291	Continued From page	ne 13	V 291			
• 201	•	_	V 291			
		s nurse if client #1 needed to				
		care and she was told no				
		cility at 4:45 and stated client				
		nt #1 home between 5:00 and				
	5:30pm	h = m = = i = d = = = 11				
		the received a call from the				
	î e	ake the client to urgent care	i			
	already taken her he	P client #1's father had	i i			
		ent #1's father and told him				
		urgent care. She reported he				
	_	ying he was taking her home.	1			
	101000 10 00 00, 00	ying no was taking not nome.				
	During an interview	on 4/4 19, client #1's father				
	(co-guardian) report					1
	- he was inform	ed of this incident by his				
	ex-wife (client #1's r					
		sed to be informed by agency				
	staff as outlined in h	•				5
		he facility at approximately				
	2:30pm					
		ot appear stressed or				ĺ
	face	have some lacerations on her	i.			İ
		y did not take her to the	Table 1 and			
	hospital immediately					
	•	me because he did not trust				
		receive at the facility				
		urrent administrators do not				
		hter and do not follow				
	protocol for contacti	ng him				
	- he did not take	e her to the hospital or for				
	· ·	use they (facility staff) had				
		e did not seem traumatized.				
		or 2 days without any				
	problems.					
	During an intension	on 5/9/19, the nurse who				
	treated client #1 rep		4			
	<del>-</del>	2:30pm she was handling a				
11 511	of 1727 to ut 1					

PRINTED: 04/25/2019 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL092-267 04/09/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 209 ROSE STREET **ROSE HOME CARY, NC 27511** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'! PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) (D (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG (EFICIENCY) V 291 Continued From page 14 V 291 medical emergency at the main site in Raleigh - she received a call from the residential QP about the incident - she was handling another medical emergency and could not make it to the facility until approximately 2:45 - client #1's mother was present - she assessed and treated the abrasions and instructed staff and the mother about concussions, contacting 911 or any changes in behavior - she did not instruct anyone to get further care at an emergency or urgent care facility - after leaving the facility she discussed situation with the DON who suggested client#1 be seen at urgent care for an orbitalx-ray/scan - she understood that the DON would continue with any further contacts or follow-thrua the DON was also the on-call nurse at that point Note: The DON was on maternity leave and was not interviewed. During an interview on 5/9/19, the Chief Program Officer (CPO) reported: - she interviewed the DON by phon∈ during her investigation of this incident - the DON told her (CPO) that sheir structed the QP to tell staff and mother that client #1

Division of Health Service Regulation

facility

the status of situation.

staff/mom to have an x-ray done

should be taken to urgent care for an X-ray.

- the mother (supposedly) refused and told the QP that the nurse needed to come to the

- the nurse went to the facility and treated the client as noted above, left and notified the DON of

- at that point client #1's father had arrived at

- the DON again instructed the QP to tell

the facility and had already taken her home

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL092-267	B. WING	B. WING		R <b>04/09/2019</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  209 ROSE STREET  CARY, NC 27511						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
V 291	CARY, NC  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		V 291			

Division of Health Service Regulation

**From**:

## TLC

## **Tammy Lynn Center for Developmental Disabilities**

739 Chappell Drive | Raleigh, NC 27606 | Office (919) 832-3909 | Fax (919) 755-7421 | www.tammylynncenter.org

Holly J. Richard, President & CEO TLC Operations, Inc.

May 7, 2019

Mental Health Licensure/Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

Phone: (919) 855-3795 Fax: (919) 715-8078

Re: Annual and Follow up Survey completed: April 9, 2019

- (a) Montreal Home 303 North Montreal Court Home, Cary NC 27511 MHL#092-698
- (b) Rose Home 209 Rose Street, Cary, NC 27511 MHL#092-267 Intake #NC00149329 & NC#00148457
- (c) Ralph Home 413 Ralph Drive, Cary, NC 27511 MHL#092-676

## To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Plan of Correction for TLC Operations, Inc. d/b/a Tammy Lynn Center for Developmental Disabilities for our Rose, Montreal and Ralph Homes. We appreciate your efforts to ensure our Center is doing everything possible to provide the best services and support possible to the individuals we serve and their families.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Lakisha Perry-Green QA/QI Manager

## RECEIVED

By DHSR-Mental Health Licensure at 3:36 pm, May 09, 2019